



Criterion-6 (Governance, Leadership & Management)

6.4.2: Funds / Grants received from government bodies/non government and philanthropists during the last five years for development and maintenance of infrastructure (not covered under Criteria III and V)

Summary of Additional Information

S.no	Additional Information	Link
1	Copy of the sanction letters received from government/ non government bodies and philanthropists for development and maintenance of infrastructure	https://iqac.uot.edu.in/Crite ria-6.4.2.php

Certified True Copy Registrat University of Technology Vatika, Jaipur

University of Technology

6.4.2 Funds / Grants received from government bodies/non government and Philanthropists during the last five years for development and maintenance of infrastructure (not covered under Criteria III and V)

6.4.2.1: Total Grants received from government and non-government bodies for development and maintenance of infrastructure (not covered under Criteria III and V) year-wise during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)

Year	Name of the government bodies, non government bodies and philanthropists	Purpose of the Grant	Funds/ Grants received (INR in lakhs)	
2019-20	Anjani Putra Constructions Pvt. Ltd.	Building & Construction	1120000	
2019-20	Neeraj Memorial College	Play Ground Develoment	400000	
2019-20	Vardhaman Traders	Maintenance of building	100000	
2020-21	Digital Infosys Pvt. Ltd	Building & Construction	920000	
2020-21	Ruchira Properties Pvt. Ltd	Building & Construction		
2023-24	Balaji Dausa	Play Ground Develoment	1100000	

Certified True Copy
Registrar
University of Technology
Vatika, Jaipur

Neeraj Memorial College

Date: 5th August 2019

To,

Registrar, University of Technology, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Subject: Sanction of Funds for Playground Development at University of Technology

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that Neeraj Memorial College has sanctioned a sum of INR 4,00,000 (Rupees Four Lakh only) to the University of Technology, Jaipur for the development of the playground at your institution. This financial assistance is intended to support the enhancement of sports facilities, ensuring better opportunities for physical education and the holistic development of students.

The sanctioned funds should be utilized solely for the purpose of playground development, including but not limited to lev

eling, infrastructure setup, and necessary equipment as per the agreed plan between Neeraj Memorial College and the University of Technology. The funds will be disbursed to the designated account of the university upon completion of the required formalities.

We kindly request that the university provide updates on the progress of the playground development and share financial reports detailing the utilization of the funds. Adherence to quality standards and timely execution of the project will be appreciated.

We are confident that this contribution will aid in creating a robust sports environment at the University of Technology, promoting physical well-being and fostering talent among students.

We wish you all the best in the successful execution of this project,

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Neera Viemorial College

Plot No 1121, Gangapur City, Rajasthan-322201

DIGITAL INFOSYS PRIVATE LIMITED Opp. Tambi Patrol Pump, Peetal Factory, Jaipur - 302006

Date: 21st September 2020

To,

Registrar, University of Technology, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Subject: Sanction of Funds for Development Projects at University of Technology

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that Digital Infosys Pvt. Ltd. has sanctioned an amount of INR 9,20,000 (Rupees Nine Lakh Twenty Thousand only) to the University of Technology, Jaipur for development projects during the financial year 2020-21. This financial support is part of our initiative to contribute to the growth and enhancement of educational institutions, fostering an improved learning environment.

The sanctioned funds should be utilized for the development projects mutually agreed upon by Digital Infosys Pvt. Ltd. and the University of Technology, Jaipur. The disbursed amount will be transferred to the designated oniversity account following the completion of the necessary documentation and formalities.

We kindly request that you provide regular updates on the progress of the projects, including a financial report on the utilization of the funds. It is expected that the projects will adhere to all quality are regulatory standards to ensure effective implementation.

We are confident that this contribution will aid in strengthening the infrastructure and proposed at the University of Technology, benefiting both students and staff.

We wish you success in the execution of these projects.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely, Pvt. Ltd

Director

Director

Digital Infosys Private Limited

ANIPUTRA CONSTRUCTION AND CONSULTAN

Ansim Bhawan, Opp. Tambi Palvol Pump, Peetal Factory, Jalpur-

20th July 2019

To,

Registrar,

University of Technology,

Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Subject: Sanction of Funds for Building and Construction Work at University of Technology, Jaipur.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Anjani Putra Constructions Pvt. Ltd. has sanctioned a sum of INR 11,20,000 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty Thousand only) to the University of Technology, Jaipur for the purpose of building and construction-related work at the university campus. This financial assistance is part of our commitment to contributing towards the development of educational infrastructure and promoting growth in the education sector.

The sanctioned amount shall be utilized exclusively for the building and construction purposes as per the mutually agreed terms between Anjani Putra Constructions Pvt. Ltd. and the University of Technology. The funds will be transferred to the designated account of the university after the completion of the necessary for

Please ensure that the construction work adheres to all applicable quality standards We request that you provide regular updates on the progress of the construction, including than the eporting on the usage of the sanctioned funds.

We look forward to witnessing the successful completion of the const which we hope will significantly enhance the infrastructure of your esteemed institution.

We wish you all the success in your endeavor.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Anjaniputra Const. & Consultants Pvt. Ltd.

Anjaniputra Construction and Consultants (P) Ltd, Jaipur

A PROPERTIES PRIVATE L

5, Meti Bhawan Near DRM Office, Ram Mandir Read, Jaipur

Date: 28-09-2020

To,

The Registrar, University of Technology, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Subject: Sanction of Funds for Building and Construction at University of Technology.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that Ruchira Properties Pvt. Ltd. has sanctioned an amount of INR 50,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Lakh only) to the University of Technology, Jaipur for building and construction purposes. This financial contribution, allocated for the financial year 2020-2021, is aimed at supporting the infrastructure development of your esteemed institution.

The sanctioned funds are to be used exclusively for the building and constructionrelated projects agreed upon between Ruchira Properties Pvt. Ltd. and the University of Technology. The amount will be transferred to the university's designated account upon the completion of all requisite formalities.

We kindly request that the university provide regular updates on the progress of the construction work, including financial reports detailing the usage of the funds. We trust that the work will be carried out in accordance with all applicable quality standards and regulations.

We are confident that this contribution will greatly enhance the infrastructur institution and provide a better learning environment for students and facult

We look forward to the successful execution of the construct the best in this endeavor.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely.

For Ruchira Properties Pvt. Ltd.

Director

Director

Ruchira Properties Private Limited

VARDHAMAN TRADERS

242, KISHANPOLE BAZAR, JAIPUR-302001

Ph: 0141-2315869 M: 93512-55712, 77429-17452

Date: 05-09-2019

To.

Registrar, University of Technology, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Subject: Sanction of Funds for Building Maintenance at University of Technology

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that Vardhman Traders has sanctioned an amount of INR 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh only) to the University of Technology, Jaipur for the maintenance of the university building for the financial year 2019-20. This contribution is aimed at assisting the university in ensuring that its infrastructure remains in optimal condition, providing a conducive environment for education and learning.

The sanctioned amount is to be exclusively used for building maintenance purposes, including necessary repairs and upkeep as agreed between Vardhman Traders and the University of Technology. The funds will be transferred to the designated university account upon the completion of required documentation and formalities

We would appreciate it if the university could provide updates regarding the utilization of the funds, along with a financial report at the conclusion of the maintenance work.

We trust that these efforts will help maintain the high standards of your institution infrastructure.

We look forward to a successful partnership and wish you we best in this endeavor.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Vardhman Traders



Mahant Kishore Puri Charitable Trust

BP 172, Shalimar Marg Delhi 110088



Date: 20th September 2023

To,

Registrar, University of Technology, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Subject: Sanction of Funds for Playground Development at University of Technology

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that Mahant Kishorepuri Charitable Trust has sanctioned a sum of INR 11,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Lakh only) to the University of Technology, Jaipur for the development of the playground during the financial year 2023-24. This contribution is aimed at enhancing the sports infrastructure at your esteemed institution, promoting physical education, and fostering overall student development.

The sanctioned amount is to be used exclusively for playground development as per the terms agreed upon between Mahant Kishorepuri Charitable Trust and the University of Technology. The funds will be transferred to the designated university account following the completion of the necessary formalities.

We kindly request that the university provide regular updates on the progress of the playground development project, including a financial report on the utilization of the funds. We are confident that these efforts will contribute significantly to creating a better sports environment for students.

We wish you success in this project and look forward to its timely completion.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Authorized Signatory Name

Mahant Kishorepuri Charitable Trust

Certified frue Rigis/Fechnology Technology Valika Djaipur

4,3,1

University of Technology
Fatehpura Road Post Kumahariyawas
Vatika Jaipur-303903
Contact: 0141-4098900,+91-9414228836, 9414075471
E-Mail: info@uot.edu.in

Grant from Philanthropist Ledger Account

1-Apr-19 to 31-Mar-24

		7 % E		Page 1
-	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Vch Type	Debit	Credit
Date	Particulars	Receipt		11,20,000.00
26-Nov-19 Dr	HDFC CMS-UNVTEVATIK -191126000018/MOD/ Anjani Putra Constructions Pvt. Ltd.			4,00,000.00
7-Mar-20 Dr	Union Bank of India RTGS:NEERAJ MEMORIAL COLLEGE UTBI306600413232 - Neeraj Memorial College	Receipt		1,00,000.00
9-Mar-20 Dr	Union Bank of India NEFT:VARDHAMAN TRADERS P20030934593285 Sender No:P20030934593285 Vardhaman Traders	Receipt		W
	The state of the s	-		16,20,000.00
0	Closing Balance		16,20,000.00	15.00.000.00
C	Closing Balance		16,20,000.00	16,20,000.00
	Name of S	ac .		16,20,000.00
1-Apr-20 D	r Opening Balance			9,20,000.00
30-Sep-20 D	r HDFC Digital Infosys Pvt. Ltd	Receipt		50.00,000.00
26-Mar-21 D	Ruchira Properties	Journal		50,00,000.00
20 11141 21 2	Ruchira Properties Pvt. Ltd		A P	10 000 00
		COPYODY		75,40,000.00
C	r Closing Balance	Receipt	75,40,000.00	75,40,000.00
		Trucken	75,40,000.00	240-
	O Polonos	Ties of the joy		75,40,000.00
1-Apr-23 L	r Opening Balance	Receipt Bosoint		11,00,000.00
1-Jun-23 D	or Union Bank of India Mahant Kishorepuri Charitable Trus	CAN CONTRACTOR		
		No.	20 10 202 22	86,40,000.00
c	or Closing Balance		86,40,000.00	86,40,000.00
			86,40,000.00	00,40,000.00